

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		Page 1 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	950,000.00	950,000.00	947,420.00	947,420.00	
2	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,100.00	23,100.00	
3	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	485,000.00	485,000.00	1,165,400.00	1,165,400.00	
4	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	514	ft	7.00	3,598.00	4.00	2,056.00	6.00	3,084.00	
5	01571007P	Drop-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe	5	Each	225.00	1,125.00	50.00	250.00	72.00	360.00	
		r Roll									
6	01571008P	Inlet Barrier	25	Each	150.00	3,750.00	50.00	1,250.00	137.00	3,425.00	
7	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	9054	ft	7.00	63,378.00	2.50	22,635.00	7.00	63,378.00	
8	015710100	Gutter Inlet Barrier	165	Each	50.00	8,250.00	40.00	6,600.00	69.00	11,385.00	
9	015710155	Environmental Control Supervisor	1	Lump	31,000.00	31,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,050.00	23,050.00	
10	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	150,000.00	150,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	43,095.00	43,095.00	
11	01727001*	Preconstruction Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	
12	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	4	Each	1,200.00	4,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,617.00	6,468.00	
13	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	1	Each	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	940.00	940.00	
14	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	40510	cu yd	22.50	911,475.00	22.00	891,220.00	19.00	769,690.00	
15	02056002*	Median Grading	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,325.00	4,325.00	
16	02056003*	Side Slope Repair	121	1000sqft	150.00	18,150.00	200.00	24,200.00	255.00	30,855.00	
17	02075002P	Geotextiles - Erosion Control (Pl	873	sq yd	4.00	3,492.00	5.00	4,365.00	5.00	4,365.00	
		an Quantity)									
18	02221003P	Remove Catch Basin	24	Each	1,200.00	28,800.00	300.00	7,200.00	360.00	8,640.00	
19	022210040	Remove Cleanout Box	1	Each	1,100.00	1,100.00	500.00	500.00	435.00	435.00	
20	022210050	Remove Tree	85	Each	300.00	25,500.00	185.00	15,725.00	230.00	19,550.00	
21	022210075	Remove Guardrail	1082	ft	3.00	3,246.00	2.50	2,705.00	1.65	1,785.30	
22	022210080	Remove Fence	1732	ft	1.50	2,598.00	1.25	2,165.00	1.10	1,905.20	
23	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	1629	ft	15.00	24,435.00	12.00	19,548.00	18.00	29,322.00	
24	02221009P	Abandon Storm Drain Pipe	348	ft	20.00	6,960.00	26.00	9,048.00	24.00	8,352.00	
25	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	838	sq yd	10.00	8,380.00	5.00	4,190.00	6.00	5,028.00	
26	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	3949	ft	4.00	15,796.00	2.50	9,872.50	2.20	8,687.80	
27	022210130	Remove Gutter	1800	ft	4.00	7,200.00	2.50	4,500.00	2.20	3,960.00	
28	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	4549	sq yd	3.00	13,647.00	5.00	22,745.00	2.50	11,372.50	
29	02221017P	Remove Cable Barrier	17611	ft	2.50	44,027.50	1.50	26,416.50	0.70	12,327.70	
30	022210180	Remove Cast-In-Place Concrete Bar	559	ft	20.00	11,180.00	20.00	11,180.00	10.00	5,590.00	
		rier									
31	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	122100	cu yd	10.00	1,221,000.00	8.25	1,007,325.00	9.00	1,098,900.00	
		)									
32	02318001P	Small Ditch Excavation (Plan Quan	287	cu yd	13.00	3,731.00	12.00	3,444.00	37.00	10,619.00	



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		Page 3 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
53	02633212P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	24	Each	3,100.00	74,400.00	3,500.00	84,000.00	4,805.00	115,320.00	
		to 5 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520									
54	02633213P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,305.00	8,610.00	
		to 7 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520									
55	02633214P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	3	Each	4,100.00	12,300.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	5,575.00	16,725.00	
		to 9 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520									
56	02633215P	Concrete Drainage Structure Great	3	Each	8,000.00	24,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	9,055.00	27,165.00	
		er than 11 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520									
57	026350030	Manhole Frame and Solid Cover - G	1	Each	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	550.00	550.00	
		F 2									
58	026350045	Solid Cover and Frame - GF 5	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	730.00	1,460.00	
59	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	29477	cu yd	28.00	825,356.00	26.00	766,402.00	26.00	766,402.00	
		ity)									
60	02737001*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	500	Ton	120.00	60,000.00	90.00	45,000.00	74.00	37,000.00	
61	02737002*	Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	500	cu yd	60.00	30,000.00	55.00	27,500.00	43.00	21,500.00	
		epair									
62	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	3000	cu yd	20.00	60,000.00	20.00	60,000.00	24.00	72,000.00	
63	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	52064	Ton	66.00	3,436,224.00	64.00	3,332,096.00	60.00	3,123,840.00	
64	02744000*	SMA - 1/2 inch	17856	Ton	83.00	1,482,048.00	90.00	1,607,040.00	80.00	1,428,480.00	
65	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	28680	ft	0.20	5,736.00	0.30	8,604.00	0.65	18,642.00	
		It									
66	027710017	Concrete Curb Type B5	201	ft	15.00	3,015.00	16.00	3,216.00	12.00	2,412.00	
67	02771001P	Valley Gutter	537	ft	55.00	29,535.00	33.00	17,721.00	36.00	19,332.00	
68	027710025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	4535	ft	17.00	77,095.00	14.20	64,397.00	15.00	68,025.00	
69	027710058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	6	Each	1,700.00	10,200.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	540.00	3,240.00	
70	027710059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	935.00	935.00	
		Access Ramp									
71	027710086	Detectable Warning Surface	2	Each	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	325.00	650.00	
72	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	10948	sq ft	4.00	43,792.00	4.40	48,171.20	5.50	60,214.00	
73	027760020	Concrete Median Filler	989	sq ft	8.00	7,912.00	4.50	4,450.50	5.50	5,439.50	
74	028210038	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type IV	1685	ft	15.00	25,275.00	14.00	23,590.00	13.00	21,905.00	
75	02841003*	W-Beam Guardrail Median Barrier T	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,655.00	3,655.00	
		ransition									
76	02841007*	W-Beam Guardrail Median Barrier	38	ft	25.00	950.00	30.00	1,140.00	61.00	2,318.00	
77	028430015	Crash Cushion Type C	1	Each	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	
78	028430035	End Treatment Type G	1	Each	2,865.87	2,865.87	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,320.00	4,320.00	
79	028440009*	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	365	ft	65.00	23,725.00	110.00	40,150.00	110.00	40,150.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120	Page 4 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		arrier - 42 Inch								
80	02844027*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier, 42 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	1	Each	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
81	02844028*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	4	Each	3,100.00	12,400.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	2,700.00	10,800.00
82	02844033*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch	4000	ft	50.00	200,000.00	40.00	160,000.00	41.00	164,000.00
83	02844037*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Stepped Median Barrier	12918	ft	90.00	1,162,620.00	105.00	1,356,390.00	135.00	1,743,930.00
84	02844038*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Approach End Section	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
85	02844041*	Cast-In-Place Conc. Constant Slope Barrier-54", Sign Struc. Foundation Transition, Stpd Median Barrier	82	ft	180.00	14,760.00	300.00	24,600.00	162.00	13,284.00
86	02844044*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, TL-5	700	ft	95.00	66,500.00	100.00	70,000.00	98.00	68,600.00
87	02844045*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Transition	80	ft	200.00	16,000.00	250.00	20,000.00	281.00	22,480.00
88	02844046*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
89	02844047*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, 42 Inch Constant Slope Barrier Transition	25	ft	110.00	2,750.00	90.00	2,250.00	150.00	3,750.00
90	028450020	High Tension Cable Barrier 10' Post Spacing	420	ft	14.00	5,880.00	20.00	8,400.00	25.00	10,500.00
91	028450030	High Tension Cable Barrier 5' Post Spacing	65	ft	24.00	1,560.00	25.00	1,625.00	42.00	2,730.00
92	028450060	Median W-Beam Barrier with Cable Attachment Assembly (Double Sided)	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
93	028450080	Median Cable/W-Beam Anchor Assembly	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		Page 5 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ly (2 Sided)									
94	02922004P	Broadcast Seed	437	1000sqft	50.00	21,850.00	20.00	8,740.00	17.00	7,429.00	
95	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	14800	sq yd	1.50	22,200.00	2.00	29,600.00	1.50	22,200.00	
96	02963001P	Profile Rotomilling	4513	sq yd	4.00	18,052.00	2.80	12,636.40	3.40	15,344.20	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				13,904,339.37		12,382,219.10		13,319,947.20	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES F-860</b>									
97	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	190	cu yd	60.00	11,400.00	45.00	8,550.00	120.00	22,800.00	
98	020560060	Free Draining Granular Backfill (Plan Quantity)	275	cu yd	65.00	17,875.00	50.00	13,750.00	72.00	19,800.00	
99	02455001P	Pile Driving Equipment	1	Lump	80,000.00	80,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	25,700.00	25,700.00	
100	02455004D	Driven Piles HP 14X 117	1343	ft	90.00	120,870.00	68.00	91,324.00	84.00	112,812.00	
101	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan Quantity)	275158	lb	1.10	302,673.80	0.95	261,400.10	1.00	275,158.00	
102	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 1343.8 cu yd)	1	Lump	806,280.00	806,280.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	682,750.00	682,750.00	
103	033100030	Concrete Slope Protection	86	sq yd	70.00	6,020.00	120.00	10,320.00	90.00	7,740.00	
104	03312001*	Aesthetic Treatment	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	52,395.00	52,395.00	
105	033720010	Thin Bonded Polymer Overlay, Type I	23046	sq ft	5.00	115,230.00	3.25	74,899.50	3.50	80,661.00	
106	03381001*	Partial Depth Precast Deck Panel	7644	sq ft	13.00	99,372.00	12.00	91,728.00	12.50	95,550.00	
107	03412001D	Prestressed Concrete Member 131ft 3 inch Type UBT66	16	Each	57,093.75	913,500.00	48,000.00	768,000.00	54,155.00	866,480.00	
108	058320010	Expansion Joint	302	ft	50.00	15,100.00	15.00	4,530.00	170.00	51,340.00	
109	165260010	Electrical Work Bridges	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,260.00	8,260.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				2,533,320.80		1,909,501.60		2,301,446.00	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES G-528</b>									
110	028930020	48 Inch Overhead Sign Foundation	2	Each	35,000.00	70,000.00	32,000.00	64,000.00	33,175.00	66,350.00	
111	028930085	24 Inch Overhead Single-Mast Span -Type Sign Structure	1	Each	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,800.00	100,800.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				140,000.00		164,000.00		167,150.00	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES R-777</b>									
112	02871001*	Soil Nail Retaining Wall R-777A(E st. Lump Qty: 5625 sq ft)	1	Lump	478,125.00	478,125.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	525,150.00	525,150.00	
113	02871002*	Soil Nail Retaining Wall R-777B(E st. Lump Qty: 4745 sq ft)	1	Lump	403,325.00	403,325.00	420,000.00	420,000.00	432,775.00	432,775.00	
114	03312002*	Aesthetic Treatment	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	24,700.00	24,700.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 Bidder:	
Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)									AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						906,450.00		970,000.00		982,625.00
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
115	02913001*	Rock Mulch	16200	sq yd	5.00	81,000.00	4.50	72,900.00	5.00	81,000.00
116	02913002*	Weed Barrier Geotextile	16200	sq yd	3.00	48,600.00	1.40	22,680.00	2.00	32,400.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						129,600.00		95,580.00		113,400.00
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
117	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	1080	gal	26.00	28,080.00	22.00	23,760.00	24.00	25,920.00
118	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	54	Each	175.00	9,450.00	310.00	16,740.00	315.00	17,010.00
119	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	1005	ft	10.00	10,050.00	7.60	7,638.00	8.00	8,040.00
120	028910020	Sign Type A-1	551	sq ft	50.00	27,550.00	56.00	30,856.00	56.00	30,856.00
121	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	2	Each	85.00	170.00	100.00	200.00	140.00	280.00
122	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 inch	4	Each	100.00	400.00	90.00	360.00	130.00	520.00
123	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	190.00	190.00	205.00	205.00
124	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 42 inch	1	Each	220.00	220.00	210.00	210.00	225.00	225.00
125	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 inch	6	Each	220.00	1,320.00	250.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,500.00
126	02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 54 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	240.00	480.00	350.00	700.00	290.00	580.00
127	028910070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 inch	1	Each	460.00	460.00	430.00	430.00	390.00	390.00
128	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 60 inch	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	540.00	1,080.00	445.00	890.00
129	02891008P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 72 inch	2	Each	550.00	1,100.00	670.00	1,340.00	575.00	1,150.00
130	02891009P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 78 inch	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	720.00	1,440.00	605.00	1,210.00
131	02891010P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	240.00	240.00	245.00	245.00
132	02891011P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 inch	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	530.00	1,060.00	535.00	1,070.00
133	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	220.00	220.00	240.00	240.00	245.00	245.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		Page 7 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
134	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 18 inc	1	Each	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00	170.00	170.00	
		h									
135	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	200.00	200.00	140.00	140.00	170.00	170.00	
		h X 36 inch									
136	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 48 in	2	Each	550.00	1,100.00	760.00	1,520.00	540.00	1,080.00	
		ch									
137	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	80.00	160.00	100.00	200.00	68.00	136.00	
		eet									
138	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	130.00	260.00	150.00	300.00	102.00	204.00	
		Feet									
139	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	3	Each	740.00	2,220.00	650.00	1,950.00	1,190.00	3,570.00	
		al to 20 Square Feet									
140	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	2	Each	120.00	240.00	230.00	460.00	335.00	670.00	
		e (B1)									
141	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	620.00	2,480.00	455.00	1,820.00	
142	028910335	Constant Slope Barrier Mounted Tu	4	Each	1,210.00	4,840.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,390.00	5,560.00	
		bular Steel Sign Base (B5A)									
143	028910345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	4	Each	630.00	2,520.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	
		Pipe Posts									
144	028910350	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Sectio	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,315.00	5,260.00	
		n Steel Posts									
145	028910360	Sign Post P2	2	Each	80.00	160.00	160.00	320.00	114.00	228.00	
146	028910370	Sign Post P4	9	Each	180.00	1,620.00	250.00	2,250.00	175.00	1,575.00	
147	028910405	Post S4 X 9.5	4	Each	550.00	2,200.00	525.00	2,100.00	1,025.00	4,100.00	
148	028910450	Post 4 Inch Standard Pipe	8	Each	625.00	5,000.00	550.00	4,400.00	900.00	7,200.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						108,160.00		116,244.00		126,479.00	
<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>											
149	02892001D	Traffic Signal System-Red Hills P	1	Lump	58,000.00	58,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	72,360.00	72,360.00	
		kwy & Underpass									
150	02892002D	Traffic Signal System-Red Cliffs	1	Lump	87,000.00	87,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	56,160.00	56,160.00	
		Dr & Underpass									
<b>Subtotal</b>						145,000.00		125,000.00		128,520.00	
<b>70 - ATMS</b>											
151	13431001P	Site Preparation of 6'X10'X7' Dee	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	865.00	1,730.00	
		p Manhole									
152	135530015	One 2-Inch Conduit	50	ft	15.00	750.00	13.00	650.00	13.00	650.00	
153	13553001P	Repair Existing Conduit	10	Each	1,000.00	10,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	270.00	2,700.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		Page 8 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
154	135530025	One 3-Inch Conduit	800	ft	15.00	12,000.00	13.00	10,400.00	13.00	10,400.00	
155	13553004*	2D Conduit	850	ft	18.00	15,300.00	23.00	19,550.00	24.00	20,400.00	
156	13553005P	Provide Open Trench	2007	ft	10.00	20,070.00	8.00	16,056.00	8.00	16,056.00	
157	135540030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	8	Each	1,650.00	13,200.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	
		er 22, Type II									
158	135540040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	3	Each	1,900.00	5,700.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,025.00	9,075.00	
		er 22, Type III									
159	135560130	Positioner CCTV System	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,025.00	6,050.00	
160	13594005P	6 Strand Pre-Terminated Drop Cabl	1440	ft	5.00	7,200.00	2.00	2,880.00	2.00	2,880.00	
		e Unit									
161	13594010P	72 Strand SMFO Cable	13152	ft	2.00	26,304.00	1.65	21,700.80	1.60	21,043.20	
162	135940130	Fusion Splice	176	Each	35.00	6,160.00	35.00	6,160.00	32.00	5,632.00	
163	135940140	Type A Splice Enclosure	2	Each	840.00	1,680.00	900.00	1,800.00	920.00	1,840.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				127,764.00		111,596.80		110,456.20	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Sewer</b>									
164	02632001*	60-Inch Sewer Manhole	5	Each	4,500.00	22,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	5,550.00	27,750.00	
165	02632002*	8-Inch PVC (SDR 35)	983	ft	65.00	63,895.00	40.00	39,320.00	32.00	31,456.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				86,395.00		59,320.00		59,206.00	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Utilities</b>									
166	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	4	Each	530.00	2,120.00	700.00	2,800.00	230.00	920.00	
167	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	760.00	2,280.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	940.00	2,820.00	
168	02892010P	4-Inch Schedule 40 Irrigation Sle	655	ft	16.00	10,480.00	10.00	6,550.00	10.00	6,550.00	
		eve									
		<b>Subtotal</b>				14,880.00		12,950.00		10,290.00	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Water Line</b>									
169	02083001*	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,010.00	6,010.00	
170	02221001P	Abandon Pipe	1005	ft	20.00	20,100.00	15.00	15,075.00	15.00	15,075.00	
171	02511001*	20-Inch DIP (CL 52, Poly Wrapped)	1060	ft	160.00	169,600.00	126.00	133,560.00	125.00	132,500.00	
172	02511002*	30-Inch DIP (CL 52, Poly Wrapped)	520	ft	175.00	91,000.00	204.00	106,080.00	165.00	85,800.00	
173	02511003*	8-Inch PVC (C-900)	120	ft	65.00	7,800.00	40.00	4,800.00	33.00	3,960.00	
174	02511004*	8-Inch Valve	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,175.00	2,175.00	
175	02511005*	20-Inch Valve	2	Each	12,500.00	25,000.00	7,300.00	14,600.00	5,425.00	10,850.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				321,000.00		284,615.00		256,370.00	
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>									
176	00221001*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	10,000.00	Day	210 Day	2,100,000.00	204 Day	2,040,000.00	150 Day	1,500,000.00	
		CE									
177	00221002*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	40 Day	97,200.00	47 Day	114,210.00	49 Day	119,070.00	



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WADSWORTH BROS CONST. CO. INC. 1350 EAST DRAPER PARKWAY DRAPER,UT 84020		04/21/2016 Page 9 of 27 Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		CE								
178	00221003*	Contract Time Segment 3 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	100 Day	243,000.00	57 Day	138,510.00	53 Day	128,790.00
		CE								
179	00221004*	Contract Time Segment 4 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	50 Day	121,500.00	40 Day	97,200.00	46 Day	111,780.00
		CE								
180	00222000*	Lane Rental	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.01	0.01
Subtotal						2,661,700.00		2,509,920.00		1,859,640.01
A(Contract Amount):						18,416,909.17		16,231,026.50		17,575,889.40
Innovative Contracting:						2,661,700		2,509,920		1,859,640
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						21,078,609.17		18,740,946.50		19,435,529.41
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								88.13 %		95.43 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 10 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	838,700.00	838,700.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	
	2	01315001* Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	
	3	01554000* Traffic Control	1	Lump	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	794,500.00	794,500.00	1,120,000.00	1,120,000.00	
	4	015710025 Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	514	ft	7.00	3,598.00	5.10	2,621.40	3.60	1,850.40	
	5	01571007P Drop-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe	5	Each	225.00	1,125.00	97.50	487.50	50.00	250.00	
		r Roll									
	6	01571008P Inlet Barrier	25	Each	150.00	3,750.00	77.50	1,937.50	50.00	1,250.00	
	7	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	9054	ft	7.00	63,378.00	2.90	26,256.60	3.00	27,162.00	
	8	015710100 Gutter Inlet Barrier	165	Each	50.00	8,250.00	69.00	11,385.00	50.00	8,250.00	
	9	015710155 Environmental Control Supervisor	1	Lump	31,000.00	31,000.00	49,800.00	49,800.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	
	10	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	150,000.00	150,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	
	11	01727001* Preconstruction Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,410.00	1,410.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	
	12	018920010 Reconstruct Catch Basin	4	Each	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,160.00	4,640.00	830.00	3,320.00	
	13	018920050 Reconstruct Manhole	1	Each	800.00	800.00	901.00	901.00	720.00	720.00	
	14	020560015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	40510	cu yd	22.50	911,475.00	17.50	708,925.00	32.00	1,296,320.00	
	15	02056002* Median Grading	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,990.00	2,990.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	
	16	02056003* Side Slope Repair	121	1000sqft	150.00	18,150.00	26.00	3,146.00	550.00	66,550.00	
	17	02075002P Geotextiles - Erosion Control (Pl	873	sq yd	4.00	3,492.00	1.60	1,396.80	1.40	1,222.20	
		an Quantity)									
	18	02221003P Remove Catch Basin	24	Each	1,200.00	28,800.00	1,250.00	30,000.00	430.00	10,320.00	
	19	022210040 Remove Cleanout Box	1	Each	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,310.00	1,310.00	490.00	490.00	
	20	022210050 Remove Tree	85	Each	300.00	25,500.00	235.00	19,975.00	100.00	8,500.00	
	21	022210075 Remove Guardrail	1082	ft	3.00	3,246.00	3.10	3,354.20	1.70	1,839.40	
	22	022210080 Remove Fence	1732	ft	1.50	2,598.00	2.70	4,676.40	1.10	1,905.20	
	23	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	1629	ft	15.00	24,435.00	6.30	10,262.70	27.00	43,983.00	
	24	02221009P Abandon Storm Drain Pipe	348	ft	20.00	6,960.00	9.00	3,132.00	17.00	5,916.00	
	25	022210110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	838	sq yd	10.00	8,380.00	2.20	1,843.60	3.30	2,765.40	
	26	022210125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	3949	ft	4.00	15,796.00	4.00	15,796.00	2.80	11,057.20	
	27	022210130 Remove Gutter	1800	ft	4.00	7,200.00	3.50	6,300.00	2.80	5,040.00	
	28	02221016P Remove Asphalt Pavement	4549	sq yd	3.00	13,647.00	4.60	20,925.40	5.50	25,019.50	
	29	02221017P Remove Cable Barrier	17611	ft	2.50	44,027.50	0.50	8,805.50	1.30	22,894.30	
	30	022210180 Remove Cast-In-Place Concrete Bar	559	ft	20.00	11,180.00	9.00	5,031.00	61.00	34,099.00	
		rier									
	31	02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	122100	cu yd	10.00	1,221,000.00	8.36	1,020,756.00	7.60	927,960.00	
		)									
	32	02318001P Small Ditch Excavation (Plan Quan	287	cu yd	13.00	3,731.00	8.80	2,525.60	16.00	4,592.00	

<p align="center"><b>Utah Department of Transportation</b></p> <p align="center"><b>Abstract of Bids</b></p> <p>Project No: S-I15-1(105)9          Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90          Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder          Estimate Completion date on or before          County: WASHINGTON (53)</p>	<p align="center"><b>Engineer's Estimate</b></p>	<p><b>Bidder:</b>          MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS          INC DBA ACC SO          4230 SOUTH 950 EAST          SUITE B          ST. GEORGE,UT 84790</p>	<p align="right">04/21/2016      Page 11 of 27</p> <p><b>Bidder:</b>          COP CONSTRUCTION LLC          840 N 700 WEST          NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054</p>
--	--	---	--

<p align="center"><b>Utah Department of Transportation</b></p> <p align="center"><b>Abstract of Bids</b></p> <p>Project No: S-I15-1(105)9</p> <p>Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90</p> <p>Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder</p> <p>Estimate Completion date on or before</p> <p>County: WASHINGTON (53)</p>	<p align="center"><b>Engineer's Estimate</b></p>	<p><b>Bidder:</b></p> <p>MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS          INC DBA ACC SO          4230 SOUTH 950 EAST          SUITE B          ST. GEORGE,UT 84790</p>	<p align="right">04/21/2016</p> <p align="right">Page 11 of 27</p> <p><b>Bidder:</b></p> <p>COP CONSTRUCTION LLC          840 N 700 WEST          NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054</p>
--	--	---	--

<p align="center"><b>Utah Department of Transportation</b></p> <p align="center"><b>Abstract of Bids</b></p> <p>Project No: S-I15-1(105)9          Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90          Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder          Estimate Completion date on or before          County: WASHINGTON (53)</p>	<p align="center"><b>Engineer's Estimate</b></p>	<p><b>Bidder:</b>          MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS          INC DBA ACC SO          4230 SOUTH 950 EAST          SUITE B          ST. GEORGE,UT 84790</p>	<p align="right">04/21/2016      Page 11 of 27</p> <p><b>Bidder:</b>          COP CONSTRUCTION LLC          840 N 700 WEST          NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054</p>
--	--	---	--

<p align="center"><b>Utah Department of Transportation</b></p> <p align="center"><b>Abstract of Bids</b></p> <p>Project No: S-I15-1(105)9          Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90          Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder          Estimate Completion date on or before          County: WASHINGTON (53)</p>	<p align="center"><b>Engineer's Estimate</b></p>	<p><b>Bidder:</b>          MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS          INC DBA ACC SO          4230 SOUTH 950 EAST          SUITE B          ST. GEORGE,UT 84790</p>	<p align="right">04/21/2016      Page 11 of 27</p> <p><b>Bidder:</b>          COP CONSTRUCTION LLC          840 N 700 WEST          NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054</p>
--	--	---	--

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		tity)								
33	02373001P	Loose Riprap (Plan Quantity)	231	cu yd	50.00	11,550.00	42.50	9,817.50	41.00	9,471.00
34	026101386	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	9347	ft	50.00	467,350.00	40.00	373,880.00	32.00	299,104.00
		lass C, smooth								
35	026101388	24 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	1236	ft	55.00	67,980.00	48.50	59,946.00	71.00	87,756.00
		lass C, smooth								
36	026101391	36 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	5	ft	100.00	500.00	137.00	685.00	230.00	1,150.00
		lass C, smooth								
37	026130030	Culvert End Section 18 inch	1	Each	540.00	540.00	630.00	630.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
38	02622001*	Core and Grout Connection	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,680.00	6,720.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
39	026330065	5 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,030.00	12,120.00	3,800.00	15,200.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
40	026330070	5 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
41	02633008P	5 Foot Standard Manhole Greater t	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,690.00	3,690.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
		han 11 ft Deep - CB 11								
42	02633009P	8 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	11,000.00	11,000.00	4,420.00	4,420.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
43	02633010P	Raise 5 foot Manhole to Grade	2	Each	14,000.00	28,000.00	1,960.00	3,920.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
44	02633012P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	51	Each	3,200.00	163,200.00	2,770.00	141,270.00	3,000.00	153,000.00
		to 5 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
45	02633013P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	25	Each	3,700.00	92,500.00	3,520.00	88,000.00	3,700.00	92,500.00
		to 7 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
46	02633014P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	11	Each	4,200.00	46,200.00	4,160.00	45,760.00	4,400.00	48,400.00
		to 9 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
47	02633015P	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft	6	Each	5,500.00	33,000.00	5,130.00	30,780.00	5,700.00	34,200.00
		to 11 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
48	02633016P	Concrete Drainage Structure Great	5	Each	11,000.00	55,000.00	6,650.00	33,250.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
		er than 11 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
49	02633026P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	1	Each	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,740.00	3,740.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
		cast, CB 12 2 1/2 ft wide x 3 ft								
		long, I-3520								
50	02633112P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	6	Each	3,000.00	18,000.00	3,450.00	20,700.00	3,100.00	18,600.00
		to 5 ft deep - CB 9, GF 3								
51	02633113P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	3	Each	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
		to 7 ft deep - CB 9, GF 3								
52	02633114P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,970.00	3,970.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
		to 9 ft deep - CB 9, GF 3								

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016 Page 12 of 27 <b>Bidder:</b> COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53	02633212P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	24	Each	3,100.00	74,400.00	2,730.00	65,520.00	2,900.00	69,600.00
		to 5 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
54	02633213P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,560.00	7,120.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
		to 7 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
55	02633214P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	3	Each	4,100.00	12,300.00	4,170.00	12,510.00	4,400.00	13,200.00
		to 9 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
56	02633215P	Concrete Drainage Structure Great	3	Each	8,000.00	24,000.00	6,100.00	18,300.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
		er than 11 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
57	026350030	Manhole Frame and Solid Cover - G	1	Each	500.00	500.00	415.00	415.00	910.00	910.00
		F 2								
58	026350045	Solid Cover and Frame - GF 5	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	862.00	1,724.00	910.00	1,820.00
59	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	29477	cu yd	28.00	825,356.00	26.00	766,402.00	34.00	1,002,218.00
		ity)								
60	02737001*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	500	Ton	120.00	60,000.00	76.50	38,250.00	75.00	37,500.00
61	02737002*	Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	500	cu yd	60.00	30,000.00	31.50	15,750.00	43.00	21,500.00
		epair								
62	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	3000	cu yd	20.00	60,000.00	19.50	58,500.00	43.00	129,000.00
63	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	52064	Ton	66.00	3,436,224.00	70.00	3,644,480.00	68.00	3,540,352.00
64	02744000*	SMA - 1/2 inch	17856	Ton	83.00	1,482,048.00	92.50	1,651,680.00	90.00	1,607,040.00
65	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	28680	ft	0.20	5,736.00	0.15	4,302.00	0.15	4,302.00
		It								
66	027710017	Concrete Curb Type B5	201	ft	15.00	3,015.00	33.50	6,733.50	15.00	3,015.00
67	02771001P	Valley Gutter	537	ft	55.00	29,535.00	39.00	20,943.00	27.00	14,499.00
68	027710025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	4535	ft	17.00	77,095.00	16.50	74,827.50	13.00	58,955.00
69	027710058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	6	Each	1,700.00	10,200.00	1,430.00	8,580.00	870.00	5,220.00
70	027710059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
		Access Ramp								
71	027710086	Detectable Warning Surface	2	Each	300.00	600.00	338.00	676.00	350.00	700.00
72	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	10948	sq ft	4.00	43,792.00	3.60	39,412.80	3.40	37,223.20
73	027760020	Concrete Median Filler	989	sq ft	8.00	7,912.00	3.80	3,758.20	1.70	1,681.30
74	028210038	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type IV	1685	ft	15.00	25,275.00	20.00	33,700.00	13.00	21,905.00
75	02841003*	W-Beam Guardrail Median Barrier T	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
		ransition								
76	02841007*	W-Beam Guardrail Median Barrier	38	ft	25.00	950.00	38.50	1,463.00	28.00	1,064.00
77	028430015	Crash Cushion Type C	1	Each	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,730.00	2,730.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
78	028430035	End Treatment Type G	1	Each	2,865.87	2,865.87	2,730.00	2,730.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
79	028440009*	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	365	ft	65.00	23,725.00	109.00	39,785.00	91.00	33,215.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	Page 13 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		arrier - 42 Inch								
80	02844027*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier, 42 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	1	Each	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,090.00	2,090.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
81	02844028*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	4	Each	3,100.00	12,400.00	1,690.00	6,760.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
82	02844033*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch	4000	ft	50.00	200,000.00	43.00	172,000.00	43.00	172,000.00
83	02844037*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Stepped Median Barrier	12918	ft	90.00	1,162,620.00	118.00	1,524,324.00	120.00	1,550,160.00
84	02844038*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Approach End Section	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
85	02844041*	Cast-In-Place Conc. Constant Slope Barrier-54", Sign Struc. Foundation Transition, Stpd Median Barrier	82	ft	180.00	14,760.00	304.00	24,928.00	310.00	25,420.00
86	02844044*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, TL-5	700	ft	95.00	66,500.00	107.00	74,900.00	110.00	77,000.00
87	02844045*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Transition	80	ft	200.00	16,000.00	254.00	20,320.00	260.00	20,800.00
88	02844046*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,310.00	4,620.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
89	02844047*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, 42 Inch Constant Slope Barrier Transition	25	ft	110.00	2,750.00	96.00	2,400.00	96.00	2,400.00
90	028450020	High Tension Cable Barrier 10' Post Spacing	420	ft	14.00	5,880.00	17.00	7,140.00	21.00	8,820.00
91	028450030	High Tension Cable Barrier 5' Post Spacing	65	ft	24.00	1,560.00	35.00	2,275.00	25.00	1,625.00
92	028450060	Median W-Beam Barrier with Cable Attachment Assembly (Double Sided)	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,310.00	2,310.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
93	028450080	Median Cable/W-Beam Anchor Assembly	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,860.00	2,860.00	3,200.00	3,200.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 14 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ly (2 Sided)									
94	02922004P	Broadcast Seed	437	1000sqft	50.00	21,850.00	22.50	9,832.50	22.00	9,614.00	
95	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	14800	sq yd	1.50	22,200.00	1.20	17,760.00	0.60	8,880.00	
96	02963001P	Profile Rotomilling	4513	sq yd	4.00	18,052.00	1.80	8,123.40	1.70	7,672.10	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				13,904,339.37		12,928,793.60		14,323,867.20	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES F-860</b>									
97	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	190	cu yd	60.00	11,400.00	41.00	7,790.00	77.00	14,630.00	
98	020560060	Free Draining Granular Backfill (Plan Quantity)	275	cu yd	65.00	17,875.00	35.00	9,625.00	53.00	14,575.00	
99	02455001P	Pile Driving Equipment	1	Lump	80,000.00	80,000.00	30,900.00	30,900.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
100	02455004D	Driven Piles HP 14X 117	1343	ft	90.00	120,870.00	107.00	143,701.00	100.00	134,300.00	
101	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan Quantity)	275158	lb	1.10	302,673.80	0.94	258,648.52	1.00	275,158.00	
102	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 1343.8 cu yd)	1	Lump	806,280.00	806,280.00	554,000.00	554,000.00	520,000.00	520,000.00	
103	033100030	Concrete Slope Protection	86	sq yd	70.00	6,020.00	68.50	5,891.00	430.00	36,980.00	
104	03312001*	Aesthetic Treatment	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,910.00	5,910.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	
105	033720010	Thin Bonded Polymer Overlay, Type I	23046	sq ft	5.00	115,230.00	3.50	80,661.00	3.40	78,356.40	
106	03381001*	Partial Depth Precast Deck Panel	7644	sq ft	13.00	99,372.00	47.50	363,090.00	16.00	122,304.00	
107	03412001D	Prestressed Concrete Member 131ft 3 inch Type UBT66	16	Each	57,093.75	913,500.00	42,500.00	680,000.00	55,000.00	880,000.00	
108	058320010	Expansion Joint	302	ft	50.00	15,100.00	22.50	6,795.00	21.00	6,342.00	
109	165260010	Electrical Work Bridges	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,290.00	4,290.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				2,533,320.80		2,151,301.52		2,150,845.40	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES G-528</b>									
110	028930020	48 Inch Overhead Sign Foundation	2	Each	35,000.00	70,000.00	25,900.00	51,800.00	43,000.00	86,000.00	
111	028930085	24 Inch Overhead Single-Mast Span -Type Sign Structure	1	Each	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,100.00	100,100.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				140,000.00		151,900.00		184,000.00	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES R-777</b>									
112	02871001*	Soil Nail Retaining Wall R-777A(E st. Lump Qty: 5625 sq ft)	1	Lump	478,125.00	478,125.00	492,100.00	492,100.00	516,000.00	516,000.00	
113	02871002*	Soil Nail Retaining Wall R-777B(E st. Lump Qty: 4745 sq ft)	1	Lump	403,325.00	403,325.00	491,600.00	491,600.00	427,000.00	427,000.00	
114	03312002*	Aesthetic Treatment	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,900.00	25,900.00	126,000.00	126,000.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016		Page 15 of 27	
Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)									Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Subtotal						906,450.00		1,009,600.00		1,069,000.00		
30 - LANDSCAPING												
115	02913001*	Rock Mulch	16200	sq yd	5.00	81,000.00	6.80	110,160.00	6.80	110,160.00		
116	02913002*	Weed Barrier Geotextile	16200	sq yd	3.00	48,600.00	2.10	34,020.00	2.10	34,020.00		
Subtotal						129,600.00		144,180.00		144,180.00		
40 - SIGNING												
117	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	1080	gal	26.00	28,080.00	23.50	25,380.00	24.00	25,920.00		
118	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	54	Each	175.00	9,450.00	209.00	11,286.00	320.00	17,280.00		
119	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	1005	ft	10.00	10,050.00	6.70	6,733.50	7.70	7,738.50		
120	028910020	Sign Type A-1	551	sq ft	50.00	27,550.00	53.50	29,478.50	75.00	41,325.00		
121	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	2	Each	85.00	170.00	213.00	426.00	99.00	198.00		
122	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 inch	4	Each	100.00	400.00	208.00	832.00	94.00	376.00		
123	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	276.00	276.00	190.00	190.00		
124	02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 42 inch	1	Each	220.00	220.00	293.00	293.00	220.00	220.00		
125	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 inch	6	Each	220.00	1,320.00	319.00	1,914.00	260.00	1,560.00		
126	02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 54 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	240.00	480.00	390.00	780.00	360.00	720.00		
127	028910070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 inch	1	Each	460.00	460.00	452.00	452.00	450.00	450.00		
128	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 60 inch	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	533.00	1,066.00	570.00	1,140.00		
129	02891008P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 72 inch	2	Each	550.00	1,100.00	625.00	1,250.00	700.00	1,400.00		
130	02891009P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 78 inch	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	653.00	1,306.00	740.00	1,480.00		
131	02891010P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	313.00	313.00	250.00	250.00		
132	02891011P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 inch	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	523.00	1,046.00	550.00	1,100.00		
133	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	220.00	220.00	315.00	315.00	250.00	250.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	Page 16 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
134	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 18 inc	1	Each	140.00	140.00	242.00	242.00	140.00	140.00
		h								
135	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	200.00	200.00	244.00	244.00	140.00	140.00
		h X 36 inch								
136	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 48 in	2	Each	550.00	1,100.00	528.00	1,056.00	790.00	1,580.00
		ch								
137	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	80.00	160.00	145.00	290.00	94.00	188.00
		eet								
138	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	130.00	260.00	478.00	956.00	140.00	280.00
		Feet								
139	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	3	Each	740.00	2,220.00	674.00	2,022.00	660.00	1,980.00
		al to 20 Square Feet								
140	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	2	Each	120.00	240.00	169.00	338.00	240.00	480.00
		e (B1)								
141	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	284.00	1,136.00	630.00	2,520.00
142	028910335	Constant Slope Barrier Mounted Tu	4	Each	1,210.00	4,840.00	1,110.00	4,440.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
		bular Steel Sign Base (B5A)								
143	028910345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	4	Each	630.00	2,520.00	717.00	2,868.00	830.00	3,320.00
		Pipe Posts								
144	028910350	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Sectio	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	668.00	2,672.00	940.00	3,760.00
		n Steel Posts								
145	028910360	Sign Post P2	2	Each	80.00	160.00	187.00	374.00	160.00	320.00
146	028910370	Sign Post P4	9	Each	180.00	1,620.00	253.00	2,277.00	250.00	2,250.00
147	028910405	Post S4 X 9.5	4	Each	550.00	2,200.00	596.00	2,384.00	550.00	2,200.00
148	028910450	Post 4 Inch Standard Pipe	8	Each	625.00	5,000.00	343.00	2,744.00	570.00	4,560.00
Subtotal						108,160.00		107,190.00		130,915.50
50 - SIGNALS										
149	02892001D	Traffic Signal System-Red Hills P	1	Lump	58,000.00	58,000.00	75,600.00	75,600.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
		kwy & Underpass								
150	02892002D	Traffic Signal System-Red Cliffs	1	Lump	87,000.00	87,000.00	58,600.00	58,600.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
		Dr & Underpass								
Subtotal						145,000.00		134,200.00		133,000.00
70 - ATMS										
151	13431001P	Site Preparation of 6'X10'X7' Dee	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	902.00	1,804.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
		p Manhole								
152	135530015	One 2-Inch Conduit	50	ft	15.00	750.00	13.50	675.00	13.00	650.00
153	13553001P	Repair Existing Conduit	10	Each	1,000.00	10,000.00	282.00	2,820.00	280.00	2,800.00



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 17 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
154	135530025	One 3-Inch Conduit	800	ft	15.00	12,000.00	13.50	10,800.00	13.00	10,400.00	
155	13553004*	2D Conduit	850	ft	18.00	15,300.00	25.00	21,250.00	25.00	21,250.00	
156	13553005P	Provide Open Trench	2007	ft	10.00	20,070.00	7.90	15,855.30	7.80	15,654.60	
157	135540030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	8	Each	1,650.00	13,200.00	1,580.00	12,640.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	
		er 22, Type II									
158	135540040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	3	Each	1,900.00	5,700.00	3,160.00	9,480.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	
		er 22, Type III									
159	135560130	Positioner CCTV System	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,160.00	6,320.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	
160	13594005P	6 Strand Pre-Terminated Drop Cabl	1440	ft	5.00	7,200.00	2.00	2,880.00	2.00	2,880.00	
		e Unit									
161	13594010P	72 Strand SMFO Cable	13152	ft	2.00	26,304.00	1.70	22,358.40	1.70	22,358.40	
162	135940130	Fusion Splice	176	Each	35.00	6,160.00	34.00	5,984.00	34.00	5,984.00	
163	135940140	Type A Splice Enclosure	2	Each	840.00	1,680.00	959.00	1,918.00	950.00	1,900.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				127,764.00		114,784.70		122,777.00	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Sewer</b>									
164	02632001*	60-Inch Sewer Manhole	5	Each	4,500.00	22,500.00	3,220.00	16,100.00	4,100.00	20,500.00	
165	02632002*	8-Inch PVC (SDR 35)	983	ft	65.00	63,895.00	42.50	41,777.50	37.00	36,371.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				86,395.00		57,877.50		56,871.00	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Utilities</b>									
166	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	4	Each	530.00	2,120.00	808.00	3,232.00	500.00	2,000.00	
167	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	760.00	2,280.00	988.00	2,964.00	720.00	2,160.00	
168	02892010P	4-Inch Schedule 40 Irrigation Sle	655	ft	16.00	10,480.00	6.80	4,454.00	24.00	15,720.00	
		eve									
		<b>Subtotal</b>				14,880.00		10,650.00		19,880.00	
		<b>75 - MISC BID Water Line</b>									
169	02083001*	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,690.00	5,690.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
170	02221001P	Abandon Pipe	1005	ft	20.00	20,100.00	7.80	7,839.00	12.00	12,060.00	
171	02511001*	20-Inch DIP (CL 52, Poly Wrapped)	1060	ft	160.00	169,600.00	130.00	137,800.00	130.00	137,800.00	
172	02511002*	30-Inch DIP (CL 52, Poly Wrapped)	520	ft	175.00	91,000.00	183.00	95,160.00	200.00	104,000.00	
173	02511003*	8-Inch PVC (C-900)	120	ft	65.00	7,800.00	48.50	5,820.00	54.00	6,480.00	
174	02511004*	8-Inch Valve	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,860.00	1,860.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
175	02511005*	20-Inch Valve	2	Each	12,500.00	25,000.00	9,910.00	19,820.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				321,000.00		273,989.00		282,740.00	
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>									
176	00221001*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	10,000.00	Day	210 Day	2,100,000.00	190 Day	1,900,000.00	190 Day	1,900,000.00	
		CE									
177	00221002*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	40 Day	97,200.00	60 Day	145,800.00	44 Day	106,920.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2016 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 18 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
		CE									
178	00221003*	Contract Time Segment 3 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	100 Day	243,000.00	110 Day	267,300.00	105 Day	255,150.00	
		CE									
179	00221004*	Contract Time Segment 4 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	50 Day	121,500.00	50 Day	121,500.00	42 Day	102,060.00	
		CE									
180	00222000*	Lane Rental	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	
Subtotal						2,661,700.00		2,534,600.00		2,664,130.00	
A(Contract Amount):						18,416,909.17		17,084,466.32		18,618,076.10	
Innovative Contracting:						2,661,700		2,534,600		2,664,130	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						21,078,609.17		19,619,066.32		21,282,206.10	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								92.77 %		101.09 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 19 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	2,583,060.00	2,583,060.00		
	2	01315001* Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00		
	3	01554000* Traffic Control	1	Lump	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	2,252,350.00	2,252,350.00		
	4	015710025 Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	514	ft	7.00	3,598.00	3.75	1,927.50		
	5	01571007P Drop-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe	5	Each	225.00	1,125.00	51.75	258.75		
		r Roll								
	6	01571008P Inlet Barrier	25	Each	150.00	3,750.00	51.75	1,293.75		
	7	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	9054	ft	7.00	63,378.00	3.15	28,520.10		
	8	015710100 Gutter Inlet Barrier	165	Each	50.00	8,250.00	51.75	8,538.75		
	9	015710155 Environmental Control Supervisor	1	Lump	31,000.00	31,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
	10	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	150,000.00	150,000.00	45,885.00	45,885.00		
	11	01727001* Preconstruction Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,187.50	7,187.50		
	12	018920010 Reconstruct Catch Basin	4	Each	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,168.00	4,672.00		
	13	018920050 Reconstruct Manhole	1	Each	800.00	800.00	2,259.00	2,259.00		
	14	020560015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	40510	cu yd	22.50	911,475.00	27.00	1,093,770.00		
	15	02056002* Median Grading	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		
	16	02056003* Side Slope Repair	121	1000sqft	150.00	18,150.00	259.50	31,399.50		
	17	02075002P Geotextiles - Erosion Control (Pl	873	sq yd	4.00	3,492.00	9.20	8,031.60		
		an Quantity)								
	18	02221003P Remove Catch Basin	24	Each	1,200.00	28,800.00	730.00	17,520.00		
	19	022210040 Remove Cleanout Box	1	Each	1,100.00	1,100.00	910.00	910.00		
	20	022210050 Remove Tree	85	Each	300.00	25,500.00	250.00	21,250.00		
	21	022210075 Remove Guardrail	1082	ft	3.00	3,246.00	1.75	1,893.50		
	22	022210080 Remove Fence	1732	ft	1.50	2,598.00	2.30	3,983.60		
	23	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	1629	ft	15.00	24,435.00	10.60	17,267.40		
	24	02221009P Abandon Storm Drain Pipe	348	ft	20.00	6,960.00	20.00	6,960.00		
	25	022210110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	838	sq yd	10.00	8,380.00	5.30	4,441.40		
	26	022210125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	3949	ft	4.00	15,796.00	3.50	13,821.50		
	27	022210130 Remove Gutter	1800	ft	4.00	7,200.00	4.25	7,650.00		
	28	02221016P Remove Asphalt Pavement	4549	sq yd	3.00	13,647.00	2.30	10,462.70		
	29	02221017P Remove Cable Barrier	17611	ft	2.50	44,027.50	0.75	13,208.25		
	30	022210180 Remove Cast-In-Place Concrete Bar	559	ft	20.00	11,180.00	39.70	22,192.30		
		rier								
	31	02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	122100	cu yd	10.00	1,221,000.00	19.50	2,380,950.00		
		)								
	32	02318001P Small Ditch Excavation (Plan Quan	287	cu yd	13.00	3,731.00	11.60	3,329.20		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE,UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 20 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		tity)								
33	02373001P	Loose Riprap (Plan Quantity)	231	cu yd	50.00	11,550.00	47.50	10,972.50		
34	026101386	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	9347	ft	50.00	467,350.00	31.80	297,234.60		
		lass C, smooth								
35	026101388	24 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	1236	ft	55.00	67,980.00	39.70	49,069.20		
		lass C, smooth								
36	026101391	36 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	5	ft	100.00	500.00	64.85	324.25		
		lass C, smooth								
37	026130030	Culvert End Section 18 inch	1	Each	540.00	540.00	1,091.55	1,091.55		
38	02622001*	Core and Grout Connection	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00		
39	026330065	5 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,785.25	11,141.00		
		ft Deep - CB 11								
40	026330070	5 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,801.40	2,801.40		
		ft Deep - CB 11								
41	02633008P	5 Foot Standard Manhole Greater t	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,375.70	5,375.70		
		han 11 ft Deep - CB 11								
42	02633009P	8 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,534.50	10,534.50		
43	02633010P	Raise 5 foot Manhole to Grade	2	Each	14,000.00	28,000.00	1,109.70	2,219.40		
44	02633012P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	51	Each	3,200.00	163,200.00	2,264.00	115,464.00		
		to 5 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
45	02633013P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	25	Each	3,700.00	92,500.00	2,680.10	67,002.50		
		to 7 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
46	02633014P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	11	Each	4,200.00	46,200.00	3,011.50	33,126.50		
		to 9 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
47	02633015P	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft	6	Each	5,500.00	33,000.00	4,258.35	25,550.10		
		to 11 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
48	02633016P	Concrete Drainage Structure Great	5	Each	11,000.00	55,000.00	6,054.00	30,270.00		
		er than 11 ft deep - CB 9, GF 16								
49	02633026P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	1	Each	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,104.60	2,104.60		
		cast, CB 12 2 1/2 ft wide x 3 ft								
		long, I-3520								
50	02633112P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	6	Each	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,393.75	14,362.50		
		to 5 ft deep - CB 9, GF 3								
51	02633113P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	3	Each	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,319.30	6,957.90		
		to 7 ft deep - CB 9, GF 3								
52	02633114P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,022.00	3,022.00		
		to 9 ft deep - CB 9, GF 3								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 21 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53	02633212P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	24	Each	3,100.00	74,400.00	2,232.70	53,584.80		
		to 5 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
54	02633213P	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	3,600.00	7,200.00	6,387.60	12,775.20		
		to 7 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
55	02633214P	Concrete Drainage Structure 7 ft	3	Each	4,100.00	12,300.00	3,185.85	9,557.55		
		to 9 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
56	02633215P	Concrete Drainage Structure Great	3	Each	8,000.00	24,000.00	5,892.10	17,676.30		
		er than 11 ft deep - CB 9, I-3520								
57	026350030	Manhole Frame and Solid Cover - G	1	Each	500.00	500.00	381.50	381.50		
		F 2								
58	026350045	Solid Cover and Frame - GF 5	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	756.30	1,512.60		
59	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	29477	cu yd	28.00	825,356.00	29.35	865,149.95		
		ity)								
60	02737001*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	500	Ton	120.00	60,000.00	79.20	39,600.00		
61	02737002*	Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	500	cu yd	60.00	30,000.00	46.00	23,000.00		
		epair								
62	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	3000	cu yd	20.00	60,000.00	48.30	144,900.00		
63	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	52064	Ton	66.00	3,436,224.00	74.25	3,865,752.00		
64	02744000*	SMA - 1/2 inch	17856	Ton	83.00	1,482,048.00	97.35	1,738,281.60		
65	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	28680	ft	0.20	5,736.00	0.25	7,170.00		
		It								
66	027710017	Concrete Curb Type B5	201	ft	15.00	3,015.00	16.10	3,236.10		
67	02771001P	Valley Gutter	537	ft	55.00	29,535.00	27.55	14,794.35		
68	027710025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	4535	ft	17.00	77,095.00	15.20	68,932.00		
69	027710058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	6	Each	1,700.00	10,200.00	1,562.20	9,373.20		
70	027710059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,849.70	1,849.70		
		Access Ramp								
71	027710086	Detectable Warning Surface	2	Each	300.00	600.00	1,044.70	2,089.40		
72	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	10948	sq ft	4.00	43,792.00	3.40	37,223.20		
73	027760020	Concrete Median Filler	989	sq ft	8.00	7,912.00	4.00	3,956.00		
74	028210038	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type IV	1685	ft	15.00	25,275.00	11.50	19,377.50		
75	02841003*	W-Beam Guardrail Median Barrier T	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,892.75	3,892.75		
		ransition								
76	02841007*	W-Beam Guardrail Median Barrier	38	ft	25.00	950.00	64.40	2,447.20		
77	028430015	Crash Cushion Type C	1	Each	4,400.00	4,400.00	17,250.00	17,250.00		
78	028430035	End Treatment Type G	1	Each	2,865.87	2,865.87	4,600.00	4,600.00		
79	02844009*	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	365	ft	65.00	23,725.00	95.25	34,766.25		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 22 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		arrier - 42 Inch								
80	02844027*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier, 42 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	1	Each	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,825.00	1,825.00		
81	02844028*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	4	Each	3,100.00	12,400.00	1,710.00	6,840.00		
82	02844033*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch	4000	ft	50.00	200,000.00	41.50	166,000.00		
83	02844037*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Stepped Median Barrier	12918	ft	90.00	1,162,620.00	113.00	1,459,734.00		
84	02844038*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Approach End Section	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,107.50	2,107.50		
85	02844041*	Cast-In-Place Conc. Constant Slope Barrier-54", Sign Struc. Foundation Transition, Stpd Median Barrier	82	ft	180.00	14,760.00	295.15	24,202.30		
86	02844044*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, TL-5	700	ft	95.00	66,500.00	104.30	73,010.00		
87	02844045*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Transition	80	ft	200.00	16,000.00	247.00	19,760.00		
88	02844046*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Bridge Parapet Transition	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,052.50	4,105.00		
89	02844047*	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, 42 Inch Constant Slope Barrier Transition	25	ft	110.00	2,750.00	60.00	1,500.00		
90	028450020	High Tension Cable Barrier 10' Post Spacing	420	ft	14.00	5,880.00	26.45	11,109.00		
91	028450030	High Tension Cable Barrier 5' Post Spacing	65	ft	24.00	1,560.00	44.85	2,915.25		
92	028450060	Median W-Beam Barrier with Cable Attachment Assembly (Double Sided)	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,130.00	7,130.00		
93	028450080	Median Cable/W-Beam Anchor Assembly	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,290.00	5,290.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 23 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ly (2 Sided)								
94	02922004P	Broadcast Seed	437	1000sqft	50.00	21,850.00	23.00	10,051.00		
95	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	14800	sq yd	1.50	22,200.00	1.00	14,800.00		
96	02963001P	Profile Rotomilling	4513	sq yd	4.00	18,052.00	3.30	14,892.90		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				13,904,339.37		18,153,318.60		
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES F-860</b>								
97	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	190	cu yd	60.00	11,400.00	29.00	5,510.00		
		antity)								
98	020560060	Free Draining Granular Backfill (	275	cu yd	65.00	17,875.00	33.00	9,075.00		
		Plan Quantity)								
99	02455001P	Pile Driving Equipment	1	Lump	80,000.00	80,000.00	46,700.00	46,700.00		
100	02455004D	Driven Piles HP 14X 117	1343	ft	90.00	120,870.00	121.20	162,771.60		
101	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	275158	lb	1.10	302,673.80	1.00	275,158.00		
		Quantity)								
102	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	806,280.00	806,280.00	531,000.00	531,000.00		
		: 1343.8 cu yd)								
103	033100030	Concrete Slope Protection	86	sq yd	70.00	6,020.00	63.00	5,418.00		
104	03312001*	Aesthetic Treatment	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	84,295.00	84,295.00		
105	033720010	Thin Bonded Polymer Overlay, Type	23046	sq ft	5.00	115,230.00	4.05	93,336.30		
		I								
106	03381001*	Partial Depth Precast Deck Panel	7644	sq ft	13.00	99,372.00	69.00	527,436.00		
107	03412001D	Prestressed Concrete Member 131ft	16	Each	57,093.75	913,500.00	26,450.00	423,200.00		
		3 inch Type UBT66								
108	058320010	Expansion Joint	302	ft	50.00	15,100.00	24.00	7,248.00		
109	165260010	Electrical Work Bridges	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,153.20	12,153.20		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				2,533,320.80		2,183,301.10		
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES G-528</b>								
110	028930020	48 Inch Overhead Sign Foundation	2	Each	35,000.00	70,000.00	33,350.00	66,700.00		
111	028930085	24 Inch Overhead Single-Mast Span	1	Each	70,000.00	70,000.00	127,650.00	127,650.00		
		-Type Sign Structure								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				140,000.00		194,350.00		
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES R-777</b>								
112	02871001*	Soil Nail Retaining Wall R-777A(E	1	Lump	478,125.00	478,125.00	548,550.00	548,550.00		
		st. Lump Qty: 5625 sq ft)								
113	02871002*	Soil Nail Retaining Wall R-777B(E	1	Lump	403,325.00	403,325.00	462,732.40	462,732.40		
		st. Lump Qty: 4745 sq ft)								
114	03312002*	Aesthetic Treatment	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,360.00	30,360.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 24 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		<b>Subtotal</b>				906,450.00		1,041,642.40		
		<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>								
	115 02913001*	Rock Mulch	16200	sq yd	5.00	81,000.00	10.35	167,670.00		
	116 02913002*	Weed Barrier Geotextile	16200	sq yd	3.00	48,600.00	2.25	36,450.00		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				129,600.00		204,120.00		
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>								
	117 027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	1080	gal	26.00	28,080.00	24.75	26,730.00		
	118 027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	54	Each	175.00	9,450.00	333.50	18,009.00		
	119 027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	1005	ft	10.00	10,050.00	8.05	8,090.25		
	120 028910020	Sign Type A-1	551	sq ft	50.00	27,550.00	51.20	28,211.20		
	121 028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	2	Each	85.00	170.00	103.50	207.00		
	122 02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 inch	4	Each	100.00	400.00	97.75	391.00		
	123 02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	201.25	201.25		
	124 02891005P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 42 inch	1	Each	220.00	220.00	230.00	230.00		
	125 028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 inch	6	Each	220.00	1,320.00	270.25	1,621.50		
	126 02891006P	Sign Type A-1, 54 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	240.00	480.00	373.75	747.50		
	127 028910070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 inch	1	Each	460.00	460.00	471.50	471.50		
	128 02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 60 inch	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	592.25	1,184.50		
	129 02891008P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 72 inch	2	Each	550.00	1,100.00	736.00	1,472.00		
	130 02891009P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 78 inch	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	776.25	1,552.50		
	131 02891010P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	258.75	258.75		
	132 02891011P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 inch	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	575.00	1,150.00		
	133 028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	220.00	220.00	258.75	258.75		



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 25 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
134	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 18 inc	1	Each	140.00	140.00	149.50	149.50		
		h								
135	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	200.00	200.00	149.50	149.50		
		h X 36 inch								
136	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 48 in	2	Each	550.00	1,100.00	828.00	1,656.00		
		ch								
137	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	80.00	160.00	97.75	195.50		
		eet								
138	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	130.00	260.00	143.75	287.50		
		Feet								
139	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	3	Each	740.00	2,220.00	690.00	2,070.00		
		al to 20 Square Feet								
140	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	2	Each	120.00	240.00	247.25	494.50		
		e (B1)								
141	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	661.25	2,645.00		
142	028910335	Constant Slope Barrier Mounted Tu	4	Each	1,210.00	4,840.00	1,437.50	5,750.00		
		bular Steel Sign Base (B5A)								
143	028910345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	4	Each	630.00	2,520.00	862.50	3,450.00		
		Pipe Posts								
144	028910350	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Sectio	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	977.50	3,910.00		
		n Steel Posts								
145	028910360	Sign Post P2	2	Each	80.00	160.00	166.75	333.50		
146	028910370	Sign Post P4	9	Each	180.00	1,620.00	258.75	2,328.75		
147	028910405	Post S4 X 9.5	4	Each	550.00	2,200.00	575.00	2,300.00		
148	028910450	Post 4 Inch Standard Pipe	8	Each	625.00	5,000.00	598.00	4,784.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						108,160.00		121,290.45		
<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>										
149	02892001D	Traffic Signal System-Red Hills P	1	Lump	58,000.00	58,000.00	74,567.15	74,567.15		
		kwy & Underpass								
150	02892002D	Traffic Signal System-Red Cliffs	1	Lump	87,000.00	87,000.00	101,408.15	101,408.15		
		Dr & Underpass								
<b>Subtotal</b>						145,000.00		175,975.30		
<b>70 - ATMS</b>										
151	13431001P	Site Preparation of 6'X10'X7' Dee	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,175.15	6,350.30		
		p Manhole								
152	135530015	One 2-Inch Conduit	50	ft	15.00	750.00	7.40	370.00		
153	13553001P	Repair Existing Conduit	10	Each	1,000.00	10,000.00	469.20	4,692.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE, UT 84737		04/21/2016	Page 26 of 27
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
154	135530025	One 3-Inch Conduit	800	ft	15.00	12,000.00	8.60	6,880.00		
155	13553004*	2D Conduit	850	ft	18.00	15,300.00	18.35	15,597.50		
156	13553005P	Provide Open Trench	2007	ft	10.00	20,070.00	6.05	12,142.35		
157	135540030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	8	Each	1,650.00	13,200.00	1,380.00	11,040.00		
		er 22, Type II								
158	135540040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	3	Each	1,900.00	5,700.00	1,638.75	4,916.25		
		er 22, Type III								
159	135560130	Positioner CCTV System	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,705.00	15,410.00		
160	13594005P	6 Strand Pre-Terminated Drop Cabl	1440	ft	5.00	7,200.00	3.30	4,752.00		
		e Unit								
161	13594010P	72 Strand SMFO Cable	13152	ft	2.00	26,304.00	2.50	32,880.00		
162	135940130	Fusion Splice	176	Each	35.00	6,160.00	27.60	4,857.60		
163	135940140	Type A Splice Enclosure	2	Each	840.00	1,680.00	828.00	1,656.00		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				127,764.00		121,544.00		
		<b>75 - MISC BID Sewer</b>								
164	02632001*	60-Inch Sewer Manhole	5	Each	4,500.00	22,500.00	3,779.10	18,895.50		
165	02632002*	8-Inch PVC (SDR 35)	983	ft	65.00	63,895.00	37.70	37,059.10		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				86,395.00		55,954.60		
		<b>75 - MISC BID Utilities</b>								
166	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	4	Each	530.00	2,120.00	200.00	800.00		
167	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	760.00	2,280.00	570.00	1,710.00		
168	02892010P	4-Inch Schedule 40 Irrigation Sle	655	ft	16.00	10,480.00	37.00	24,235.00		
		eve								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				14,880.00		26,745.00		
		<b>75 - MISC BID Water Line</b>								
169	02083001*	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,624.65	4,624.65		
170	02221001P	Abandon Pipe	1005	ft	20.00	20,100.00	569.50	572,347.50		
171	02511001*	20-Inch DIP (CL 52, Poly Wrapped)	1060	ft	160.00	169,600.00	97.00	102,820.00		
172	02511002*	30-Inch DIP (CL 52, Poly Wrapped)	520	ft	175.00	91,000.00	151.70	78,884.00		
173	02511003*	8-Inch PVC (C-900)	120	ft	65.00	7,800.00	24.60	2,952.00		
174	02511004*	8-Inch Valve	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,126.50	2,126.50		
175	02511005*	20-Inch Valve	2	Each	12,500.00	25,000.00	5,427.00	10,854.00		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				321,000.00		774,608.65		
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>								
176	00221001*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	10,000.00	Day	210 Day	2,100,000.00	220 Day	2,200,000.00		
		CE								
177	00221002*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	40 Day	97,200.00	75 Day	182,250.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: INTERSTATE ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 42 SOUTH 850 WEST HURRICANE,UT 84737		04/21/2016		Page 27 of 27	
Project No: S-I15-1(105)9 Project Name: I-15; MP 8.80 - 10.90 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)												
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		CE										
178	00221003*	Contract Time Segment 3 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	100 Day	243,000.00	150 Day	364,500.00				
		CE										
179	00221004*	Contract Time Segment 4 FIXED PR	\$2,430.00	Day	50 Day	121,500.00	60 Day	145,800.00				
		CE										
180	00222000*	Lane Rental	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00				
Subtotal						2,661,700.00		3,142,550.00				
A(Contract Amount):						18,416,909.17	23,052,850.10					
Innovative Contracting:						2,661,700	3,142,550					
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						21,078,609.17	26,195,400.10					
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							125.17 %					